
 

 
 
 

Calendrier des vac
2023
(Approuvé

 
 
Pré rentrée des personnels | Staff Inset days
Vendredi 1er et lundi 4 septembre 2023
 
Rentrée des élèves | Pupils’ back to school day
Mardi 5 septembre 2023 | Tuesday 5
 
Vacances de la Toussaint | October half
Du vendredi 20 octobre 2023 au soir au 
From Friday 20th October after classes to Monday 6
 
Vacances d’Hiver | Winter holidays
Du vendredi 22 décembre 2023 au soir au lundi 8 janvier 2024
From Friday 22nd December 2023 after classes to Monday 8
 
Vacances de Février | February half
Du vendredi 9 février 2024 au soir au lundi 
From Friday 9th February 2024 after classes 
 
Vacances de Printemps | Spring holidays
Du jeudi 28 mars 2024 au soir au lundi 15 avril 2024
From Thursday 28th March 2024 after classes 
 
Bank Holiday de mai | May Bank h
 Du vendredi 3 mai 2024 au soir au mardi 7 mai 2024
 From Friday 3rd May 2024 after classes to Tuesday 7

 
 Du vendredi  24 mai 2024 au soir au mardi 28 mai 2024
 From Friday 24th May 2024 after classes to Tuesday 
 
 Du vendredi 24 mai 2024 au soir au lundi 3 juin 2024
 From Friday 24th May 2024 after classes to 

 
Fin des cours | End of school 
Vendredi 5 juillet 2024 après les cours
 

 

 

 
Lycée Français Charles de Gaulle 

35 Cromwell Road, London SW7 2DG 
Tél : +44 (0)20 7584 6322 
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Calendrier des vacances scolaires pour 2023 
2023-2024 Term and holiday dates 
Approuvé par l’AEFE / Approved by the AEFE) 

Staff Inset days 
et lundi 4 septembre 2023 | Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023

Pupils’ back to school day 
Tuesday 5th September 2023 

October half-term 
Du vendredi 20 octobre 2023 au soir au lundi 6 novembre 2023 au matin 

October after classes to Monday 6th November 2023 in the morning

Winter holidays 
Du vendredi 22 décembre 2023 au soir au lundi 8 janvier 2024 au matin 

December 2023 after classes to Monday 8th January 2024 in the morning

February half-term 
soir au lundi 26 février 2024 au matin 

February 2024 after classes to Monday 26th February 2024 in the morning

Spring holidays 
jeudi 28 mars 2024 au soir au lundi 15 avril 2024 au matin 

2024 after classes to Monday 15th April 2024 in the morning

May Bank holidays 
vendredi 3 mai 2024 au soir au mardi 7 mai 2024 au matin 

May 2024 after classes to Tuesday 7th May 2024 in the morning

Du vendredi  24 mai 2024 au soir au mardi 28 mai 2024 au matin, pour le secondaire
May 2024 after classes to Tuesday 28th May 2024 in the morning

Du vendredi 24 mai 2024 au soir au lundi 3 juin 2024 au matin, pour les écoles primaires
May 2024 after classes to Monday 3rd June 2024 in the morning

après les cours | Friday 5th July 2024 after classes 

  

2023 - 2024 

September 2023 

November 2023 in the morning 

January 2024 in the morning 

2024 in the morning 

2024 in the morning 

in the morning 

, pour le secondaire 
in the morning for secondary levels 

au matin, pour les écoles primaires 
in the morning for primary levels 


